
     
 

 

NOTICE 
 

Saturday, September 24, 2022, to Friday, November 25, 2022 
 

Community Meetings 
Scottsdale, AZ   

 
 
The City Council has been invited to attend various community meetings.  An itemized 
list of the dates, times, and locations of the meetings is attached. 
 
Council members may elect to attend these meetings for their own information.  The 
meetings are not considered City Council meetings, however, even if the members 
attending constitute a quorum. 
 
No legal action will be taken by the City Council at any of these meetings. 
 



In addition to posted City Council meetings, the City Council has been invited to attend various City and 
community meetings. This notice contains an itemized list of the dates, times, and locations of the 
meetings. Council members may elect to attend these meetings for their own information. While a quorum 
of the City Council may be in attendance at this event, the members of the City Council will not engage in 
any deliberations, decisions, or other legal action of the public body. 
 

Sat, Sept. 24 McCormick Ranch Property Owners’ 
Association Open House Celebrating 50 Years 
of Living Life to the Fullest 

9:00 a.m. 
McCormick Ranch POA Office 
9248 N. 94th St.  

Tue, Sept. 27 Proposed Updates for Scottsdale’s Energy and 
Green Construction Codes Community Open 
House  

5:30 p.m. 
Microsoft TEAMS or 
Community Design Studio 
7506 E. Indian School Rd. 

Wed, Sept. 28 Planning Commission Regular Meeting 5:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

 Neighborhood Advisory Commission Regular 
Meeting 

5:00 p.m. 
Community Design Studio 
7506 E. Indian School Rd.  

Thu, Sept. 29 Arizona Digital Free Press - Scottsdale City 
Council Candidate Forum 

12:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Wed, Oct. 5 Scottsdale Independent - Scottsdale City 
Council Candidate Forum 

12:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

 Board of Adjustment Regular Meeting CANCELLED 

Thu, Oct. 6 Farewell Ceremony for Assistant Fire Chief 
Ryan Freeburg 

9:00 a.m. 
Fire Station #608 
9598 E. Cactus Rd.  

 Development Review Board Regular Meeting 1:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Fri, Oct. 7 Axon’s National Manufacturing Day Open 
House 

2:00 p.m. 
Axon 
17800 N. 85th St. 

Mon, Oct. 10 Human Relations Commission Regular Meeting 5:00 p.m. 
Community Design Studio 
7506 E. Indian School Rd. 

Tue, Oct. 11 Arizona Forward 2022 Sustainability Summit – 
Climate Action: Thrive in 2035 

9:30 a.m. 
SRP PERA Club 
1 E. Continental Dr. 
Tempe, AZ 

Wed, Oct. 12 Planning Commission Regular Meeting 5:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 



Sat, Oct. 15 G.A.I.N. (Getting Arizona Involved in 
Neighborhoods) Events 

Various Times 
Various Neighborhoods 

 Saddle Up III -  Exclusive Preview of Women of 
the West:  Highlights from the Fran and Ed 
Elliott Southwest Women Artists Collection 
Dinner and Celebration 

6:00 p.m. 
Western Spirit:  
Scottsdale’s Museum of the West 
3830 N. Marshall Way 

Mon, Oct. 17 Audit Committee Regular Meeting CANCELLED 

Tue, Oct. 18 Tourism Development Commission Regular 
Meeting 

9:00 a.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

 City Council Regular Meeting and Work Study 
Session 

5:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Thu, Oct. 20 Development Review Board Regular Meeting 1:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

 Experience Scottsdale 2022 Annual Meeting 3:00 p.m. 
Scottsdale Stadium 
7408 E. Osborn Rd.  

 Transportation Commission Regular Meeting 5:15 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Tue, Oct. 25 City Council Regular Meeting and Work Study 
Session 

5:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Wed, Oct. 26 Planning Commission Regular Meeting 5:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Thu, Oct. 27 Scottsdale Insider Day at City Hall 9:00 a.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Fri, Oct. 28 Scottsdale Leadership’s Government Day 11:00 a.m. 
Community Design Studio 
7506 E. Indian School Rd. 

Thu, Nov. 3 Development Review Board Regular Meeting 1:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Tue, Nov. 8 General Election Day  

Wed, Nov. 9 Planning Commission Regular Meeting 5:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 



 

Fri, Nov. 11 Veterans Day Holiday Most City offices closed.  

Mon, Nov. 14 Audit Committee Regular Meeting 2:00 p.m. 
TBD 

 City Council Regular Meeting and Work Study 
Session 

5:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Tue, Nov. 15 Tourism Development Commission Regular 
Meeting 

9:00 a.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Thu, Nov. 17 Development Review Board Regular Meeting 1:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

 Transportation Commission Regular Meeting 5:15 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Fri, Nov. 18 Scottsdale Area Chamber of Commerce  
36th Annual Sterling Awards 

11:30 a.m. 
Embassy Suites Scottsdale 
5001 N. Scottsdale Rd.  

Mon, Nov. 21 City Council Regular Meeting and Work Study 
Session 

5:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Thu, Nov. 24 & 
Fri, Nov. 25 

Thanksgiving Day Holiday Most City offices closed.  
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